# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Hurni	02/27/2008
Jacques Marchand	02/25/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jacques Marchand
Street Address:	Bois Noir 39,
City:	La Chaux-de-Fonds
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-2300

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7035171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

smith-b@blankrome.com Email: Correspondent Name: Peter S. Weissman

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116598-0111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter S. Weissman

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0132** 

500490451

## **ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION**

The undersigned,

Mr. David Hurni Route de Grandson 36 CH-2017 Boudry Switzerland (the 1<sup>st</sup> Assignor) Mr. Jacques Marchand Bois Noir 39 CH-2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds Switzerland (the 2<sup>nd</sup> Assignor)

Inventors and together joint-owners of

2004US-10/704157 (US0141423) for "Timepiece provided with interchangeable dial"

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) each and other god and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Have agreed to assign the entire right, title and interest in the same, together with all rights of action, powers, benefits and duties arising or to arise therefrom including the right to be registered as proprietor of the patent(s) with the competent offices to:

Mr. Jacques Marchand Bois Noir 39 CH-2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds Switzerland (the Assignee)

Who hereby declares accepting said transfer.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed the present declaration on the dates indicated:

For the 1<sup>st</sup> Assignor: Mr. David Hurni

Place and date:

For the 2<sup>nd</sup> Assignor: Mr. Jacques Marchand

For the Assignee: Mr. Jacques Marchand

Place and date:

Place and date:

Witnesses for the 1st assignor:

Witness 1 208 (date & signature)

Witness 2: 2/ / 2/3 (date & signature)

Witnesses for the 2<sup>nd</sup> assignor & assignee

Witness 1:

(date & signature) Witness 2:

(date:&lsignature) - Nooclastat スーマアマモル

PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0133

**RECORDED: 03/18/2008**